EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Hereby we, Kognitive Networks Inc
Address:  500 Park Blvd, Ste 815, Itasca, Illinois, 60143, USA
declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility for below equipment:
Product description: RM520
Type designation(s): 700-00160
Trademark:
Supplied accessories and
components
Power supply:
Adapter Model: ICP30A-120-2500
Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 0.8A
Output: DC 12V 2.5A.
Cable(s):
DC cable:100cm unshielded
Network cable:70cm unshielded
HW Version:
X3000-V1
Software Version:  V4.0
Object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation as below:
Radio Equipment Directive: 2014/53/EU
Article 3.1a Health:
EN IEC 62311:2020
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
Article 3.1b EMC:
EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020+A1:2020
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020
EN 61000-3-3: 2013+ A1:2019+A2:2021
EN IEC 61000-3-2: 2019+A1:2021
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1
EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4
EN 301 489-19 V2.2.1
EN 301 489-52 V1.2.1
Article 3.2 Radio Spectrum:
EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN 301 893 V2.1.1
EN 300 440 V2.2.1
EN 303 413 V1.2.1
EN 301 908-1 V15.2.1
EN 301 908-2 V13.1.1
EN 301 908-13 V13.2.1
Draft EN 301 908-25 V15.1.1_0.0.9
Furthermore, The Notified Body [SGS North America, Inc.], with Notified Body number [2906] performed Modules B in Annex
III of Directive [ 2014/53/EU], and issued the EU TEC No. [     ]
Signed for and on behalf of: Kognitive Networks Inc
Signature:
Place and Date:
Printed name: Rishi Potdar
Title: Chief Financial Officer